SABINE COUNTY

MENTAL HEALTH DEPUTY
MH SERVIES

JUNE 1, 2024-AUGUST 31, 2025
NOT-TO-EXCEED $60,000
AMENDED: AUGUST 29, 2025

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
MENTAL HEALTH DEPUTY PROGRAM

WHEREAS, on the 1st day of June 2024, Burke Center dba Burke, and Sabine County
entered into a contract whereby Burke agreed to pay for services as specified in that contract.
Reference to which is made for any and all purposes, and the same is incorporated herein by
reference.

And WHEREAS, effective August 29, 2025, the parties to said contract desire to amend
contract by renewing the term date of the contract to be extended until August 31, 2026.

Except as amended herein and any prior amendments, the contract between the parties hereto

dated June 1, 2024, is to remain as written. The same is hereby ratified and affirmed by all parties
hereto and is acknowledged by all parties that the same is in good standing.

By: BURKE CENTER DBA BURKE

Melanie Taylor, CEO Date

By: SABINE COUNTY

ot el Y25

The Honorable Daryl Melton Daté

voo WF o5 20|




